South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 18, 2024, 11:30:00 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3429 (Rat #0387, Act #0544 of 1984) Joint Resolution, By J.G. McAbee

A Joint Resolution to authorize John A. McAllister, Chairman of the Clarks Hill-Russell Authority of the State of South
Carolina, or his successors, to negotiate agreements or contracts with the General Services Administration of the United
States of America, and to execute documents, contracts, and agreements regarding the purchase of approximately three
thousand acres of land situate in McCormick County, in the Clarks Hill Reservoir Area of the county, from the General Services
Administration.

01/25/84
01/26/84
01/27/84
01/31/84
01/31/84
03/28/84
04/05/84
04/06/84
04/18/84
04/23/84
04/23/84
04/23/84
05/01/84

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-668
Read second time HJ-704

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-737
Introduced and read first time SJ-516

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-516
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1216
Read second time SJ-1339

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1356

Ratified R 387

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/23/84

Act No. 544

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



