South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 11:30:00 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3429 (Rat #0387, Act #0544 of 1984) Joint Resolution, By J.G. McAbee

A Joint Resolution to authorize John A. McAllister, Chairman of the Clarks Hill-Russell Authority of the State of South Carolina, or his successors, to negotiate agreements or contracts with the General Services Administration of the United States of America, and to execute documents, contracts, and agreements regarding the purchase of approximately three thousand acres of land situate in McCormick County, in the Clarks Hill Reservoir Area of the county, from the General Services Administration.

01/25/84	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-668
01/26/84	House	Read second time HJ-704
01/27/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-737
01/31/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-516
01/31/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-516
03/28/84	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1216
04/05/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-1339
04/06/84	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1356
04/18/84		Ratified R 387
04/23/84		Signed By Governor
04/23/84		Effective date 04/23/84
04/23/84		Act No. 544
05/01/84		Copies available